PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FRANK YANG	03/09/2010
TZU-HAO WEI	03/09/2010
DI-FONG CHANG	03/09/2010
MYK LUM	03/10/2010
ADAM WADE	03/10/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIMPLEHUMAN LLC	
Street Address:	19801 S. VERMONT AVE.	
City:	TORRANCE	
State/Country:	Intry: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90502	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29357444

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)747-2829

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(202)349-3750 Phone:

Email: ckim@monumentip.com Correspondent Name: Monument IP Law Group

Address Line 1: 1725 I St NW Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SIMHUM.002D NAME OF SUBMITTER: DONALD D. MIN

REEL: 024071 FRAME: 0522

PATENT 501117460

Total Attachments: 3

source=ExecutedAssignment-SIMHUM002D#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment-SIMHUM002D#page2.tif source=ExecutedAssignment-SIMHUM002D#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as "Assignors"], have made an invention entitled:

RECTANGULAR TRASH CAN

for which an application for United States Design Patent is attached hereto:

WHEREAS, simplehuman, LLC, a California corporation, located at 19801 S. Vermont Ave., Torrance, CA 90502, [hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"], desires to secure the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Design Patent on this invention and the Design Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged. We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issues all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY affirm that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Agreement:

AND, WE HEREBY further affirm and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us in respect to this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue application, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF.

Attorney Docket No. SIMHUM.002D

Full name of First Inventor:	Citizenship:	
Frank Yang	US	
Address:		
6874 Alta Vista Drive		
Rancho Palos Verdes, CA 90275		
Inventor Signature:	Date:	
	3/9/2010	
Witness Signature.	Witness Name:	
Justa Thi	Martin Kim	
Full name of Second Inventor:		
Full hame of Second Inventor:	Citizenship:	
Tzu-Hao Wei	us	
Address:		***
3321 Glenmark Drive		
Hacienda Heights, CA 91745		
Inventor Signature:	Date:	
722 eit 6	3/9.20/0	
Witness Signature:	Witness Name:	
Just 7hi	Witness Name: Martin Kim	
		·
Full name of Third Inventor:	Citizenship:	
Di-Fong Chang	TW	
Address:		
23533 Anza Ave., Unit B		
Torrance, CA 90505		
Inventor Signature	Date:	<u>-</u>
AMEN >	3/9/10'	j
Witness Signature:	Witness Name:	
I grof Thi	Martin Kim	į

Attorney Docket No. SIMHUM.002D

Full name of Fourth Inventor:	Citizenship:
Myk Lum	บร
Address:	
12 Ivy Lane Irvine, CA 92602	
Inventor Signature:	Date:
	7/10/10
Witness Signature:	Witness Name:
and the	Martin Kim
Full name of Fifth Inventor:	Citizenship:
Adam Wade	US
Address:	
30 Ametrine Way	
Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 92688	
Inventor Signature:	Date:
Mh hall	3/10/10
Witness Signature:	Witness Name:
Just this	Martin Kim

RECORDED: 03/12/2010